

Vijender Singh Katoch Versus Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.8002 of 2025

[Item S-28]

16.05.2025

Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file an order passed by the Apex Court on subsequent date on the issue of annual increment which clarifies as to when the judgment [Annexure P-2] shall come into force.

List on **18.06.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 16, 2025
(Chiranjeev)