

Vijender Singh Katoch vs Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP NO.8002 of 2025

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.3-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.13322 of 2025

Copy of order dated 20.02.2025 enclosed with this application, passed by the Apex Court in Civil Appeal No.3933 of 2023, is taken on record for consideration.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.8002 of 2025

Notice to respondents No.1 and 2, on taking steps during the course of the day, returnable on next date be issued.

Reply on behalf of appearing respondents be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate

Bench on **28.07.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 18, 2025
(Chiranjeev)