

Vijender Singh Katoch vs. Hon'ble High Court of H.P. and others

CWP No. 8002 of 2025

Item No. D-33

20.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 3-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2 states that respondent No. 1 adopts the reply of respondent No. 2.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder (sic-replication) to the reply filed.

To come up on **30.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

20th November, 2025
(Anurag)