

Item No. D-12

**Vijender Singh Katoch Vs. High Court
of HP & others.**

CWP No. 8002 of 2025

08.05.2026. Present:

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No. 3.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No. 4.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits
that replication would be filed during the course of the
day.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to

30.06.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 08, 2026
(hemlata)